A financial loss suffered by the employer for a period of not less than
two consecutive years. The failure to achieve profits or the
employer’s closure of one of its activities or branches for reasons
related to the lack of feasibility in continuing them is not considered
a financial loss.

23 - The year:

365 Three hundred and sixty-five days.

24 - The month:

30 days.

Chapter Two
General Provisions

Article 2

The provisions of this law apply to all employers and workers, and
shall not apply to those whose work is regulated by special laws or
regulations.

The Minister may, by decision, regulate the work of categories with a

[...]

annual leave that he did not take if the worker agrees to that in
writing.

The worker is entitled to the full wage for his annual leave balance if
his service ends before he has used it up.

Article 82

A worker who proves his illness is entitled to sick leave not
exceeding 182 (one hundred and eighty-two) days per year, based on
the following percentages of the total wage:

1 - From the first day until the twenty-first day: (100%) one hundred
percent of the wage.

2 - From the twenty-second day until the thirty-fifth day: (75%)
seventy-five percent of the wage.